[Commendation.]

Resolution commending the recognition of National Professional Social Worker Month.

WHEREAS, March is nationally recognized as National Professional Social Worker Month throughout the United States; and,

WHEREAS, Social Work is about freeing children from the scars of childhood abuse, about helping people with disabilities to live fuller lives, protecting the elderly so they can live out their lives with peace and security; and,

WHEREAS, Social workers have tremendous capacity to improve the lives of individuals, families, and communities by connecting them to appropriate resources; and,

WHEREAS, Social workers help shape programs and policies that strengthen our community life, improve quality of life, and create optimum conditions for everyone; and,

WHEREAS, Today, social workers provide essential assistance and guidance in our schools, hospitals, community organizations, and government agencies; and,

WHEREAS, Starting Wednesday, March 13th the State Capital will host the photo exhibit "The Heroes of Social Work: Making a Difference for Children and Families" to provide an insider's view of both the hope and challenges that exist in social work today; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation in recognition of Social Worker Month and commend social workers everywhere on their power to bring positive change and help right the wrongs of society.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020459	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	nending the reco	gnition of National Professional Social Worker Month.
March 25, 200	Ayes: 11 - A	pervisors — ADOPTED mmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, skin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 02045	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	APR () 5	Dund Cruny
Date Approved		Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.